

No. _____

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

Julian Javier Pimienta Dominguez,
Petitioner

vs.

Maria del Carmen Rendon Quijada,
Respondent

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the Arizona Supreme Court

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Luke E. Brown
Brown and Wohlford, PLLC
2826 N. Alvernon Way
Tucson, Arizona 85712
Telephone: (520) 326-1166
Luke@brownandwohlford.com
Counsel of Record for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	v
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI.....	1
OPINIONS BELOW.....	1
JURISDICTION.....	1
STATUTES INVOLVED.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	4
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT.....	10
I. Conflict between the Ninth Circuit and the Arizona Supreme Court	10
II. Conflict between the Arizona Supreme Court and relevant decisions of this Court on an important question of federal law.....	12
CONCLUSION.....	15
Appendix A	
<i>In re Marriage of Quijada and Dominguez,</i> No. CV-23-0160-PR (Ariz. 2024).....	1a

Appendix B

In re Marriage of Quijada and Dominguez,
255 Ariz. 429 (Ariz. Ct. App. 2023)..... 2a

Appendix C

Order Granting Motion to Dismiss, *In re Marriage
of Quijada and Dominguez*, Case No.
D20221319 (Ariz. Super. Ct. October 21, 2022)..... 3a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Carlson v. Reed</i> , 249 F.3d 876 (9 th Cir. 2001).....	11
<i>DeWitt v. McFarland</i> , 112 Ariz. 33 (1975).....	4
<i>Elkins v. Moreno</i> , 435 U.S. 647, 665 (1978)	5
<i>Florida Lime & Avocado Growers, Inc. v. Paul</i> , 373 U.S. 132 (1963).....	12,13
<i>Gades v. Nat'l Solid Wastes Mgmt. Ass'n</i> , 505 U.S. 88 (1992).....	4
<i>Park v. Barr</i> , 946. F.3d 1096 (9th Cir. 2020)	10, 13
<i>Toll v. Moreno</i> , 458 U.S. 1, 14 (1982).....	5, 12
<i>United States v. Locke</i> , 529 U.S. 89 (2000)	13

STATUTES

8 USC § 1101.....	4, 5, 10, 14
8 USC § 1184.....	4,14
A.R.S. § 25-312	4,14

REGULATIONS

8 C.F.R. § 214.....	14
---------------------	----

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. art. I, § 8, cl. 3-4.....	14
U.S. Const. art. VI, § 1, cl. 2.....	9, 11

OTHER MATERIALS

Antonin Scalia & Brian A. Garner, <i>Reading Law: The Interpretation of Legal Texts</i> 290 (2012).....	14
